Winter wheat varieties in trial (harvest 2019)

Variety Name
Viscount
KWS Santiago
Crusoe
Revelation
Leeds
Skyfall
Zulu
KWS Lili
RGT lllustrious
KWS Crispin
KWS Basset
KWS Barrel
KWS Siskin
Graham
Costello
Dunston
Bennington
Shabras
KWS Zyatt
KWS Kerrin
LG Motown
LG Sundance
Elation
Elicit
RGT Gravity
Gleam
KWS Jackal
LG Spotlight
LG Skyscraper
LG Detroit
KWS Firefly
KWS Extase
RGT Blossom
RGT Saki*
RGT Wasabi*
RGT Lantern
Theodore
Elysium
LG Graduate
SY Insitor*
KWS Parkin
KWS Kinetic

*Data cannot be published as variety has not yet completed National List testing

Var code

Www1812
WW1916
WW2009
WW2059
Ww2081
WW2138
WW2155
WW2245
WW2265
WW2305
WWwW2307
WW2311
Ww2315
WW2337
WW2363
WW2382
WW2386
WW2404
WWw2417
WW2420
WW2451
WW2455
WW2490
WW2492
WWw2517
WW2546
WW2565
WW2619
WW2626
WW2629
WW2664
WW2672
WW2699
WW2702
WW2703
WW2704
Ww2711
WW2718
WWw2731
WW2745
WW2769
WW2770

Status (2019/20 RL)
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RL UK

RL UK
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RL UK
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RL UK

RL UK
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RL UK (Control)
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RL UK

RL E&W

RL UK

RL UK

RL E&W

RL UK

RL UK

RL UK P2 (Control)
RL UK P2
RL UK P2
RL UK P2
RL N P2

RL UK P1
RL UK P1
RL E&W P1
RL UK P1
RL UK P1
RL candidate
RL candidate
RL candidate
RL candidate
RL candidate
RL candidate
RL candidate
RL candidate
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Endosperm texture

Soft
Hard
Hard
Soft
Soft
Hard
Soft
Hard
Hard
Hard
Soft
Soft
Hard
Hard
Hard
Hard
Soft
Hard
Hard
Hard
Soft
Soft
Soft
Soft
Hard
Hard
Soft
Soft
Soft
Hard
Soft
Hard
Hard
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AHDB

Type
Soft Group 4
nabim Group 1
Soft Group 4
Soft Group 4
nabim Group 1
nabim Group 3
nabim Group 2
nabim Group 1
Hard Group 4
nabim Group 3
nabim Group 3
nabim Group 2
Hard Group 4
Hard Group 4
Hard Group 4
Soft Group 4
Hard Group 4
nabim Group 1
Hard Group 4
Soft Group 4
Soft Group 4
Soft Group 4
nabim Group 3
Hard Group 4
Hard Group 4
Soft Group 4
Soft Group 4
Soft Group 4
nabim Group 2
nabim Group 3
nabim Group 2
Potential bread-making variety
Potential feed variety
Potential feed variety
Potential feed variety
Potential feed variety
Potential feed variety
Potential feed variety
Potential feed variety
Potential feed variety
Potential feed variety

UK Agent
KWS UK
KWS UK
Limagrain UK
Limagrain UK
KWS UK
RAGT Seeds
Limagrain UK
KWS UK
RAGT Seeds
KWS UK
KWS UK
KWS UK
KWS UK
Syngenta UK Ltd
Senova
Elsoms Seeds
Elsoms Seeds
Syngenta UK Ltd
KWS UK
KWS UK
Limagrain UK
Limagrain UK
Elsoms Wheat Ltd
Elsoms Seeds
RAGT Seeds
Syngenta UK Ltd
KWS UK
Limagrain UK
Limagrain UK
Limagrain UK
KWS UK
KWS UK
RAGT Seeds
RAGT Seeds
RAGT Seeds
RAGT Seeds
DSV UK
Elsoms Wheat Ltd
Limagrain UK
Syngenta UK Ltd
KWS UK
KWS UK
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