RECOMMENDEDLISTS



Winter wheat varieties in trial (harvest 2019)

Variety Name	Var code	Status (2019/20 RL)	Endosperm texture	Туре	UK Agent
Viscount	WW1812	RL N	Soft	Soft Group 4	KWS UK
KWS Santiago	WW1916	Control only	Hard	-	KWS UK
Crusoe	WW2009	RL UK	Hard	nabim Group 1	Limagrain UK
Revelation	WW2059	RL UK	Soft	Soft Group 4	Limagrain UK
Leeds	WW2081	RL N	Soft	Soft Group 4	KWSUK
Skyfall	WW2138	RL UK (Control)	Hard	nabim Group 1	RAGT Seeds
Zulu	WW2155	RL UK `	Soft	nabim Group 3	Limagrain UK
KWS Lili	WW2245	RL UK	Hard	nabim Group 2	KWSUK
RGT Illustrious	WW2265	RL UK	Hard	nabim Group 1	RAGT Seeds
KWS Crispin	WW2305	RL UK	Hard	Hard Group 4	KWS UK
KWS Basset	WW2307	RL UK	Soft	nabim Group 3	KWS UK
KWS Barrel	WW2311	RL UK (Control)	Soft	nabim Group 3	KWS UK
KWS Siskin	WW2315	RL UK (Control)	Hard	nabim Group 2	KWS UK
Graham	WW2337	RL UK	Hard	Hard Group 4	Syngenta UK Ltd
Costello	WW2363	RL UK	Hard	Hard Group 4	Senova
Dunston	WW2382	RL UK	Hard	Hard Group 4	Elsoms Seeds
Bennington	WW2386	RL E&W	Soft	Soft Group 4	Elsoms Seeds
Shabras	WW2404	RL UK	Hard	Hard Group 4	Syngenta UK Ltd
KWS Zyatt	WW2417	RL UK	Hard	nabim Group 1	KWS UK
KWS Kerrin	WW2420	RL E&W	Hard	Hard Group 4	KWS UK
LG Motown	WW2451	RL UK	Soft	Soft Group 4	Limagrain UK
LG Sundance	WW2455	RL UK	Soft	Soft Group 4	Limagrain UK
Elation	WW2490	RL UK P2 (Control)	Soft	Soft Group 4	Elsoms Wheat Ltd
Elicit	WW2492	RL UK P2	Soft	nabim Group 3	Elsoms Seeds
RGT Gravity	WW2517	RL UK P2	Hard	Hard Group 4	RAGT Seeds
Gleam	WW2546	RL UK P2	Hard	Hard Group 4	Syngenta UK Ltd
KWS Jackal	WW2565	RL N P2	Soft	Soft Group 4	KWS UK
LG Spotlight	WW2619	RL UK P1	Soft	Soft Group 4	Limagrain UK
LG Skyscraper	WW2626	RL UK P1	Soft	Soft Group 4	Limagrain UK
LG Detroit	WW2629	RL E&W P1	Hard	nabim Group 2	Limagrain UK
KWS Firefly	WW2664	RL UK P1	Soft	nabim Group 3	KWS UK
KWS Extase	WW2672	RL UK P1	Hard	nabim Group 2	KWS UK
RGT Blossom	WW2672 WW2699	RL candidate	Hard	Potential bread-making variety	RAGT Seeds
RGT Saki*	WW2702	RL candidate	Soft	Potential feed variety	RAGT Seeds
RGT Wasabi*	WW2702 WW2703	RL candidate	Hard	Potential feed variety	RAGT Seeds
RGT Wasabi	WW2703	RL candidate	Hard	Potential feed variety	RAGT Seeds
Theodore	WW2711	RL candidate	Hard	Potential feed variety	DSV UK
Elysium	WW2718	RL candidate	Soft	Potential feed variety	Elsoms Wheat Ltd
LG Graduate	WW2731	RL candidate	Soft	Potential feed variety Potential feed variety	
					Limagrain UK
SY Insitor*	WW2745	RL candidate	Hard	Potential feed variety	Syngenta UK Ltd
KWS Parkin	WW2769	RL candidate	Hard	Potential feed variety	KWS UK
KWS Kinetic *Data cannot be published as y	WW2770	RL candidate	Hard	Potential feed variety	KWS UK

^{*}Data cannot be published as variety has not yet completed National List testing

The AHDB Recommended Lists are managed by a project consortium of AHDB Cereals & Oilseeds, BSPB, nabim and MAGB. AHDB Cereals & Oilseeds is a division of the Agriculture and Horticulture

While the Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board seeks to ensure that the information contained within this document is accurate at the time of printing, no warranty is given in respect thereof and, to the maximum extent permitted by law, the Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board accepts no liability for loss, damage or injury howsoever caused (including that caused by negligence) or suffered directly or indirectly in relation to information and opinions contained in or omitted from this document.

© Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board 2019. All rights reserved.